CH \$165.00 2792062

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM302692

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Release of Trademark Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HSBC Bank USA, National Association		04/24/2014	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CoreLogic Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	40 Pacifica
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2792062	CONNECT2DATA	
Registration Number:	3210680	HISTORYPRO	
Registration Number:	3224414	IDENTITYPRO	
Registration Number:	1724438	REALIST	
Registration Number:	2858394	REISOURCE	
Registration Number:	2349946	VALUEPOINT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2134306407

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone:(213) 430-8308Email:sgordon@omm.comCorrespondent Name:Shari L. GordonAddress Line 1:400 S. Hope Street

Address Line 2: 18th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-2899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 267,556-15

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shari L. Gordon

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005268 FRAME: 0562

900287415

SIGNATURE:	/Shari L. Gordon/				
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2014				
Total Attachments: 3					
source=Corelogic-Trademark Security Release#page1.tif					
source=Corelogic-Trademark Security Release#page2.tif					
source=Corelogic-Trademark Security Release#page3.tif					

TRADEMARK REEL: 005268 FRAME: 0563

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Secured Party:

HSBC Bank USA, National Association (the "Bank"), under the Trademark Security Agreement recorded on January 18, 2008 under Reel/Frame: 3703/0956 and the Corrective Trademark Security Agreement recorded on May 14, 2010 under Reel/Frame: 4207/0049 (the "Security Agreements").

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Notice is hereby given this 24th day of April, 2014 that any right, title or interest of the Bank in the trademarks (the "Marks") listed on the attached Schedule A (and in the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said Marks), pursuant to the above identified Security Agreements, is hereby released, terminated, extinguished and otherwise restored to CoreLogic Solutions, LLC (formerly known as First American CoreLogic Holdings, Inc. (the Grantor)), along with all associated goodwill, as of the date stated above.

Furthermore, the Bank declares any right, title or interest (including any claim of ownership) of the secured parties under the Security Agreements, to the extent such right, title or interest are in the Marks listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (and in the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said Marks), to be hereby released, terminated and extinguished.

Rest of Page Intentionally Left Blank

TRADEMARK REEL: 005268 FRAME: 0564 Respectfully submitted,

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:
Name: James C. Colman
Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005268 FRAME: 0565

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CONNECT2DATA	2792062	12/09/2003
HISTORYPRO	3210680	02/20/2007
IDENTITYPRO	3224414	04/03/2007
REALIST	1724438	10/13/1992
REISOURCE	2858394	06/29/2004
VALUEPOINT	2349946	05/16/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 005268 FRAME: 0566

RECORDED: 04/25/2014